
Circular No: 01/PED/CCI2025-2026 
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4. 

This is to inform you that, the Department of Physical Education has Scheduled team 

selection to the first year Students for the below mentioncd sports and gämes to participate in 

various College and Universities. It has been Scheduled from 14hJuly to 24th July at 6.30 am 

in our College Campus. Students those who have certificates for any event mentioned below. 

can produce their certificates to the Director of Physical Education. 

5 

S.no Name of The Game and Sports (Boys/girls) 

6. 

7 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

St. Thomas College of Arts and Science 

12. 

13. 

Accredited by NAAC with 'A+ Grade | An ISO 21001: 2018 Certified Institution 
Koyambedu, Chennai - 600 107. 

Copy to: 

The Detailed list of Sports and Games will be displayed on the notice board. 

Cricket 

Chess 

Volley Ball 

Athletic 

Basket Ball 

Affiliated to the University of Madras 

Kabaddi 

Weightlifting/ Powerlifting /BP/Boxing 

Silambam/ karate Yoga 

Badminton/Ball Badminton 

Kho Kho/Hand Ball 

Throw ball 

Foot Ball 

CIRCULAR 

Table Tennis / Tennis 

Note: This Circular is for first year Students only. 

1. The Secretary 

2. The Treasurer 

3. Dean-College Affairs & Chief IQAC Coordinator 

4. All HODS 

Director of Physical Education 

Date 

14.07.2025 

14.07.2025 

15.07.2025 

15.07.2025 

16.07.2025 

16.07.2025 

17.07.2025 

17.07.2025 

18.07.2025 

22.07.2025 

23.07.2025 

Date: 08/07/2025 

24.07.2025 

24.07.2025 

Time 

06:30 AM 

01:30 PM 

06:30 AM 

01:30 PM 

06:30 AM 

01:30 PM 

06:30 AM 

01:30 PM 

06:30 AM 

06:30 AM 

06:30 AM 

06:30 AM 

01:30 PM 

Princicipar 

St. Thomas CoileGe ofArts and Science 

# 140/6, St. Thomas ar, New Colony 

Koyambedu. Cieai -s00 107. 
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