

St. Thomas College of Arts and Science Affiliated to the University of Madras Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade I An ISO 21001: 2018 Certified Institution

Koyambedu, Chennai - 600 107.



Circular No: 01/PED/CC/2025-2026

Date: 08/07/2025

CIRCULAR

This is to inform you that, the Department of Physical Education has Scheduled team selection to the first year Students for the below mentioned sports and games to participate in various College and Universities. It has been Scheduled from 14th July to 24th July at 6.30 am in our College Campus. Students those who have certificates for any event mentioned below, can produce their certificates to the Director of Physical Education.

The Detailed list of Sports and Games will be displayed on the notice board.

S.no	Name of The Game and Sports (Boys/girls)	Date	Time
1.	Cricket	14.07.2025	06:30 AM
2.	Chess	14.07.2025	01:30 PM
3.	Volley Ball	15.07.2025	06:30 AM
4.	Athletic	15.07.2025	01:30 PM
5.	Basket Ball	16.07.2025	06:30 AM
6.	Weightlifting/ Powerlifting /BP/Boxing	16.07.2025	01:30 PM
7.	Kabaddi	17.07.2025	06:30 AM
8.	Silambam / karate /Yoga	17.07.2025	01:30 PM
9.	Badminton/Ball Badminton	18.07.2025	06:30 AM
10.	Kho Kho/Hand Ball	22.07.2025	06:30 AM
11.	Throw ball	23.07.2025	06:30 AM
12.	Foot Ball	24.07.2025	06:30 AM
13.	Table Tennis / Tennis	24.07.2025	01:30 PM

Note: This Circular is for first year Students only.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary
- 2. The Treasurer
- 3. Dean-College Affairs & Chief IQAC Coordinator
- 4. All HODS

St. Thomas College of Arts and Science # 140/6, St. Thomas Nagar, New Colony Koyambedu, Chennai - 600 107.